# CH \$40.00 29456

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nishikawa Standard Company LLC		02/28/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nishikawa Cooper LLC	
Street Address:	324 Morrow Street	
City:	Topeka	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46571	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2945670	NISCO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-214-8314

Email: mvallone@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP Melissa Vallone

Address Line 1: PO Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59710095076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa A, Vallone
SIGNATURE:	/mvallone/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** source=95076.2#page1.tif source=95076.2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0538

900319282

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NISHIKAWA STANDARD

COMPANY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NISHIKAWA STANDARD COMPANY

LLC" TO "NISHIKAWA COOPER LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 2:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0539 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:02 PM 02/28/2011 FILED 02:59 PM 02/28/2011 SRV 110235045 - 4526035 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of the limited liability company: Nishikawa Standard Company LLC
- 2. The first article of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Nishikawa Cooper LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 28th day of February, 2011.

By:

Name: Akira Asano

Authorized Representative

DET01\896907.1 (D\CLC - 107173/0001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0540

**RECORDED: 03/20/2015**